Total Liabilities 21,510,386  -   21,510,386

EQUITY
Share Capital 1,757,539  - 1,757,539
Share Premium 98,856  - 98,856
Capital Reserves   1,212,761  - 1,212,761
Other Reserves   5,773,742  (577,088) 5,196,654
Retained Earnings   4,536,822  - 4,536,822
Total Equity  13,379,720   (577,088) 12,802,632
Total Liability and Equity   34,890,106   (577,088) 34,313,018

169ANNUAL REPORT  |   2021 - 2022

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2022
(EXPRESSED IN JAMAICAN DOLLARS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED)

Facilitating economic growth and development

Page 83

Development Bank of Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

28. Restatement (Continued)

The tables below reflect the effect of the above restatement on the statement of comprehensive income for the
year ended March 2021.

As previously

stated
Effect of

Restatements As Restated
 2021  2021
 ($'000)  ($'000)

Operating Income
Interest income 1,391,564  - 1,391,564
Interest expense   (599,979) -   (599,979)
Net interest income 791,585  -   791,585
Appreciation in fair value on investment property 10,514  - 10,514
Gain on sale of investments 173,995  - 173,995
Impairment recovery on financial assets 119,108  - 119,108
Other income 623,264  - 623,264

 1,718,466  -   1,718,466
Operating Expenses

Staff costs  (703,960) -  (703,960)
Impairment losses  (263,270) -  (263,270)
Other operating expenses  (371,564) -  (371,564)

  (1,338,794) -   (1,338,794)
Operating Profit 379,672  - 379,672
Share of losses of associates  (65,815) -  (65,815)
Profit from Credit Enhancement Facility Fund 181,975   (181,975) -
Net Profit 495,832   (181,975) 313,857
Other comprehensive income, net of taxes
Items that will never be reclassified to statement of
comprehensive income
Re-measurement of employee benefits asset  (5,032) -  (5,032)
Realised fair value gain on investment through OCI 549,301  - 549,301
Surplus on revaluation of property, plant and equipment 137,922   - 137,922

 682,191  -   682,191
 1,178,023   (181,975) 996,048

170

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2022
(EXPRESSED IN JAMAICAN DOLLARS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED)

THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF JAMAICA LIMITED

Page 84

Development Bank of Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

28. Restatement (Continued)

   The tables below reflect the effect of the above restatement on the statement of financial position for the year
   ended March 2021.

As previously

stated
Effect of

Restatements As Restated
 2021  2021

ASSETS ($'000)  ($'000)
Cash and cash equivalents   1,705,290  - 1,705,290
Securities - Resale Agreements 5,799,782  - 5,799,782
Investment Securities 4,275,622  - 4,275,622
Investments in Property 943,114  - 943,114
Investments in Associated Companies 1,114,369  - 1,114,369
Loans receivables   16,132,232  - 16,132,232
Due from Government of Jamaica 915,387  - 915,387
Credit Enhancement Facility Fund   791,468   (759,063) 32,405
Other Receivables 3,031,965  - 3,031,965
Retirement Benefit Asset 422,632  - 422,632
Intangible assets 7,660  - 7,660
Property Plant and Equipment 1,543,441  - 1,543,441
Taxation recoverable 454,907  - 454,907
Total Assets 37,137,869   (759,063)  36,378,806

LIABILITIES
Loans Payable 21,857,080  - 21,857,080
Other 791,306  - 791,306
Total Liabilities 22,648,386  - 22,648,386

EQUITY
Share Capital 1,757,539  - 1,757,539
Share Premium 98,856  - 98,856
Capital Reserves   1,297,509  - 1,297,509
Other Reserves   6,628,856   (759,063) 5,869,793
Retained Earnings   4,706,723  - 4,706,723
Total Equity  14,489,483   (759,063) 13,730,420
Total Liability and Equity 37,137,869   (759,063) 36,378,806

171ANNUAL REPORT  |   2021 - 2022

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2022
(EXPRESSED IN JAMAICAN DOLLARS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED)

Facilitating economic growth and development

Page 85

Development Bank of Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2022
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

29. Impact of COVID-19 on the operations of the Bank

The World Health Organization declared the Coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak a pandemic on March 11, 2020
and the Government of Jamaica declared the island a disaster area on March 13, 2020. The pandemic and the